

Mat. Suit No. 234 of 2024

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

02

07/01/2025

Today is the date fixed for service return.

S/r is not received.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for taking fresh steps upon the respondents regarding service of notice, by a petition.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The petitioner is directed to take fresh steps to ensure service of notice upon the respondent regarding the present case in both ways-by post and through court.

Fix **05/05/2025** for service return and appearance of the respondent.

Requisite be filed at once.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge
Cooch Behar**